503563081 11/10/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3609708

IATURE OF CONVE	SUBMISSION TYPE:		RESUBMISSION		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:		50	503553713		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA				
			me		Execution Date
TINNUS TECHNOLOGY, LLC					11/04/2015
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA				
Name:	JOSHUA MALONE				
Street Address:	3429 1	3429 18TH ST.			
City:	PLANC	PLANO			
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	75074	75074			
Property TypePatent Number:8 ⁻¹		8177443	Number 3177443		
		• • • • • •			
	E DATA				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	ill be sent to		nail address first; if that is un is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i>	ill be sent to	<i>d; if that</i> brett.ma	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> ngrum@gmail.com		
<i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nar	ill be sent to r, if provided	d; if that brett.ma BRETT I	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> ngrum@gmail.com MANGRUM		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email:	ill be sent to r, if provided	<i>d; if that</i> brett.ma BRETT I 1515 N ⁻⁷	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> ngrum@gmail.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	ill be sent to r, if provided ne:	d; if that brett.ma BRETT I 1515 N ⁻¹ MESQU	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> ngrum@gmail.com MANGRUM FOWN EAST BLVD, STE 138		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ill be sent to r, if provided ne:	d; if that brett.ma BRETT I 1515 N ⁻¹ MESQU BF	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> ngrum@gmail.com MANGRUM FOWN EAST BLVD, STE 138 ITE, TEXAS 75150		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ill be sent to r, if provided ne:	d; if that brett.ma BRETT I 1515 N MESQU BF /B	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> ngrum@gmail.com MANGRUM FOWN EAST BLVD, STE 138 ITE, TEXAS 75150 RETT MANGRUM		

source=Notice#page1.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment ("Assignment") is made and entered on the date identified below by and between the following parties:

<u>Tinnus Technology, LLC</u> (a Texas limited liability company) 3429 18th St., Plano, TX 75074 ("Assignor")

AND

Joshua Malone 3429 18th St., Plano, TX 75074 ("Assignee")

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the sole and rightful owner of certain ideas, inventions, patent application(s) therefor and U.S. Patent No. 8,177,443 thereon (collectively referred to as the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignor and Assignee are both duly authorized and capable of entering into this Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

The Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee 100% of its right, title, and interest in the Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

The Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the Patent to Assignee as recipient of Assignor's right, title and interest therein.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

PATENT REEL: 037024 FRAME: 0380 Assignor warrants that Assignor is the legal owner of all right, title and interest in the Patent and that this Assignment does not infringe on the rights of any person.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date set forth below.

Tinnus Technology, LLC 3429 18th St. Plano, TX 75074

Bv:

Name: Joshua Malone Title: President

Date: November 4, 2015